
Ashford School Opens August 28th. 2025 Please allow a 5 to 10 minute variation for pickup 
and drop off times.  Routes are subject to change when student transportation needs increase 
or decrease. Delays caused by weather, mechanical issues, bus delays may occur and your 
patience is appreciated.  860-429-1927 Ext 370 for Transportation Questions. 
ELEMENTARY AM and PM ROUTES 
 
Bus A - 7:30AM Stops on Ashford Center Rd (Even Numbers); 7:35 Stops on Fitts 
Rd; 7:45 Stops on Ashford Center Rd (Odd Numbers); 7:50 Stop Slade Rd; 7:55-
8:00 Stops on Bebbington Rd from Slade to Chaplin Line; 8:05 Stops on Bicknell 
Rd; 8:10 Stops on Portland Dr; Stops on Mansfield Rd (Odd Numbers); 8:11 Stops 
on Westford Rd (Even Numbers from Mansfield Rd to School); 8:12 Stops on Sand 
Hill Rd; 8:15 Stop Corner Oakes Dr; Afternoon 3:20PM Drop off Perry Hill Rd and 
Laurel Lane PM ONLY 
 
*Bus B – 7:28AM Stops on Westford Hill Rd; 7:32 Stops on Turnpike Rd; 7:35 
Stops on Waterfall Rd; 7:38 Hnath Rd; Stops on 75 Ference Rd; Stops on Turnpike 
Rd 7:44 Armitage Rd; 7:48 Kidderbrook Rd; 7:50 Zaicek Rd; 7:53 Stops on Howey 
Rd; 7:55 Stop Corner of Amidon Rd and Seckar Rd;  8:00 Stops on Graham Rd; 
8:03 Stops on Route 74; 8:08 Stops #67 & #69;  8:09 Stops on Krapf Rd; 8:10 Stops 
on Perry Hill Rd (AM ONLY)  
 
*Bus C – 7:33AM Stops on Kennerson Res. Rd; 7:38 Stops on Pumpkin Hill Rd 
(from Colts Pond Rd to Rte 44); 7:44 Stops #574 Ashford Center Rd; 7:46 Stops on 
North Rd; 7:50 Floeting Rd; 7:55 Stops on North Rd (includes corners of Lakeside 
streets); 8:03 Stop on Campert Ln; 8:05 Stops on Moon Rd; 8:08 Stops on Lake 
Wood Ln; 8:12 Stops Horse Hill Rd; 8:15 Stops on James Rd.  Reverse PM 
 
*Bus G – 7:30AM Stops #96, #102, #114, & #286, #414 Mansfield Rd; 7:35 Stops on 
Varga Rd; 7:40 Stops on Cushman Rd; 7:43 Stops on Squaw Hollow Rd; 7:48 Stops 
on Howard Rd; 7:50 Stops on Knowlton Hill Rd; 7:54 Stops Wormwood Hill Rd;  
8:05 Stops corner of Kent & Chelelat Dr; Stops corner of Broad Oak; 8:08 Stops 
corner of Pembroke/Cotswald); 8:10 Stops on Southworth Dr; 8:12 Stops on 
Pompey Rd; 8:15 Stops on Pompey Hollow Rd. (#109, #63) AM and PM 
 
Van T4 AM ONLY 7:00 AM Ashford School:  AM 7:20 Brooklyn; 7:45 Stops on  
Eastford Rd; 8:05AM Drop students at Ashford School; Second run 8:12 Varga Rd; 
Stop on Mansfield Rd; Return to school for drop 8:25  
 
Bus K –Ashford School 7:30 Stop on Westford Rd; #14 Turnpike Rd; Stops on 7:36 
Ference Rd to Ashford Motel Rd; 7:46 Stop corner Shore Point Rd; 7:48 Stops on 
Old Town Rd (includes corner Squirrel Deerfield); 7:52 Lakeview Dr; (includes 
corner Circle/Westford Dr/Ashford Dr/Union Dr); 7:56 Lakeview/Beach, Cross to 
Supina Rd; Stop 8:00 #47, #61; Left on Waterfall Rd Stop #359; Stop 8:05 corner 
Lead Mine Rd & Hillside Rd; 8:10 Stops Westford Rd (Odd Numbers) 
 _______________________________________________________________________ 
 
 
 
 



Pre School 2025-26 
 
Pre School Schedule is not complete at this time. The midday times are approximate.  
PLEASE inform the teachers at the Orientation of any transportation arrangements.  
 
Bus Y  Leave Ashford School: 11:22 Stops on North Rd; 11:25 Stop Corner of Campert 
Lane; 11:27 Stop #130 Moon Road; 11:32 Stop Turnpike Rd;  11:35 Stops on Ference Rd; 
11:40 Stop #430 Ference Rd; 11:50 Stop Lakeview & Circle Drive;  11:55 Stop Old Town 
Road; 12:00 Stops on Kidderbrook Rd;   12:06 Stop on Zaicek Rd; 12:09 #492 Westford Rd.  
To School 
 
Bus X  11:15  Leave Ashford School:  11:15 Perry Hill Rd (includes Perry Hill  
Apartments) top of entrance; 11:20 Laurel Lane;  11:20Ashford Center Rd Even #’s 
11:25 Kennerson Rd;  11:27 Upper Ashford Center Rd; 11:29 #13 North Rd; 
11:33 Stop #149 Ashford Center Rd;  11:36 Ashford Park; 11;44 Varga Rd; 11:50 
Bebbington Rd; 11:54 Mansfield Rd; 12:05 Perry Hill Rd; 12:07 Laurel Lane;  12:10 
Westford Hill Rd. 
To School 
 


